

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-1997

Senate Bill SB-97F-1016 Transfer of Funds to the International Student Association for the 8th Annual Dinner Dance Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-97F-1016 Transfer of Funds to the International Student Association for the 8th Annual Dinner Dance Expenses" (1997). *Legislation*. 1250. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1250

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-1997 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER

SB-97F-1016

Whereas: The International Student Association is a viable organization whose mission is to bring together interactions between International students and national students, and:

Whereas: I.S.A. is having its 8th annual dinner dance, and:

Whereas: In the past the dinner dance has had a good turnout of UNF students of all nationalities, and:

Whereas: Funding for this event is as follows

Food\$ 3	3,000.00
Delivery\$	25.00
Police\$	300.00
DJ&lighting\$	150.00
Chafing dishes\$	200.00
Table cloths, cutlery\$	100.00
Printing\$	100.00
Decorations\$	200.00
Film and Processing\$	75.00

Total.....\$4,800.00

Therefore: Let it be enacted that \$4,800.00 from the Student Government Unallocated reserve account (907098000) be used to fund the above mentioned item(s).

	Respectfully submitted, Lee M. Bremer, Chairperson
	Introduced by <u>Budget and Allocations Committee</u>
Senate Action 24-0-4	Date October 24, 1997
Be it known thatSB-97F-1016	is hereby passed/vetoed on
this <u>27th</u> day of <u>October</u>	, 19_97 . Eric A. Nelson
	SignatureStudent Body President